	06-04	-1999		
	له ۱.۹.۹			
2	10105	6378		
	A	.ttorney Docket No.: 1780-00300 Date: May 27, 1999		
	ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) CO	DVER SHEET - PATENT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) (Assignor): 2. Name and a	ddress of party(ies) to whom transfer is made:		
	1.Darin SILVERNAGLEVERITAS D2.Don LAFONT3701 Kirby, 3Houston, Tex			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Execution Date: 1. January 21, 1999 2. January	y 21, 1999		
	4. Identification of application:			
	Inventors:Darin SILVERNAGLE and Don LAFONTSerial/Patent No.:09/237,319Filing Date:January 26, 1999Title of Invention:SAFETY LIMITER FOR POWERED VEHICLES			
		er of pages including attachments and document: 6		
	Jonathan M. Harris Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. 7. Fee payment P. O. Box 3267	t is provided for as follows:		
	☐ FWC Tra ➢ Attached ➢ Charge a No. 03-	plication Transmittal (Item 13) ansmittal (Item VIII) I is a check in the sum of \$40.00. account No. 03-2769 if any additional fee is due or credit account -2769 with any overpayment. account No. 03-2769 for any fees due		

8. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.

06/04/1999 MTHAI1	0000012 09237319
01 FC:581	40.00 OP

Jonathan M. Harris

Reg. No. 44,144 Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Tel. No. (713) 238-8000

02-04-7999
100957919

Attorney Docket No.: Date:

1780-00300 January 26 1999



ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET - PATENT

66	ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET - PATENT		
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:		
Je-1 dam	 Name of conveying party(ies) (Assignor): Darin SILVERNAGLE Don LAFONT 	2. Name and address of party(ics) to whom transfer is made: DG-C, JAMH 5/27199 VERITAS DGS, INC. 3701 Kirby, Suite 112 Houston, Texas 77098-3892	
Ę	3. Nature of conveyance: 🛛 Assignment [Change of Name Other	
	Execution Date: 1. January 21, 1999	2. January 21, 1999	
	4. Identification of application:		
Inventors: Darin SILVERNAGLE and Serial/Patent No.: Not Yet Assigned Filing Date: Concurrently Herewith Title of Invention: SAFETY LIMITER FOR I			
	5. Address to which document should be returned after recordal:	6. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
	Daniel J. Krueger Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267	 7. Fee payment is provided for as follows: New Application Transmittal (Item 13) FWC Transmittal (Item VIII) Attached is a check in the sum of \$ Charge account No. 03-2769 if any additional fee is due or 	credit account
		No. 03-2769 with any overpayment.	

8. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.

ĺ	/ 02.	/02/1999	jshabazz	00000147	032769	09 237319	7
ļ	01	FC:581	4	40 .00 CH			Ì

K:\V\1780\00300\ASSIGN COVER SHEET

Daniel J. Krueger Reg. No. 42,771 Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Tel. No. (713) 238-8000

Charge account No. 03-2769 for any fees due...

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by \cdot VERITAS DGS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, DARIN SILVERNAGLE and DON LAFONT ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in SAFETY LIMITER FOR POWERED VEHICLES, while in the employ either as an employee or **DGC DGC D**

- L Said invention in SAFETY LIMITER FOR POWERED VEHICLES;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Attorney's File No. 1780-00300, executed by us concurrently herewith, entitled SAFETY LIMITER FOR POWERED VEHICLES;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: juniary 21, 1999	
Executed at: Calgary, Alberta	<u> </u>
THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA §	
CANADA §	

Darin Silvernagle

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared because known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>2144</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1999.

[S E A L]

My Commission Expires:

Pars Not Experse

Notary Public in and for

Notary Public in and for The Province of Alberta Canada

DEBBIE E. BRYDEN BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

K:-V\1780-00300\Assignment Joint

2

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0288 EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date: <u>Danmary 21, 1999</u> <u>Dan</u> Executed at: <u>Calgary, Alberta</u> Don Lafont

life

THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA Ş Ş Ş CANADA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Don Lafont, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of <u>Дапиагу</u>, 1999.

Notary Public in and for

The Province of Alberta Canada

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

Ders Not Experie

DEBBIE E. BRYDEN BARRISTER & SOLICITOR



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

100957919A

Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

MAY 10, 1999

CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, P.C. DANIEL J. KRUEGER P.O. BOX 3267 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77253-3267

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRAPEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/26/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9755/0199 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: SILVERNAGLE, DARIN

ASSIGNOR: LAFONT, DON

ASSIGNEE: DG-C Jourt 5/27/99

VERITAS DGS, TNC. 3701 KIRBY, SUITE 112 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098-3892

SERIAL NUMBER: 09237319 PATENT NUMBER: DOC DATE: 01/21/1999

DOC DATE: 01/21/1999

FILING DATE: 01/26/1999 ISSUE DATE:

2 4 1999 MAY

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 06/01/1999